Detailed Tables

1. Do you have a will?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC [ AB [ SKIMN | ON [ QC [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 132 98 69 379 247 77 262 414 306 461 541
Weighted Base 1002 132 97* 68 380 247 77 294 395 294 484 518
Yes 543 72 56 36 214 132 33 52 236 248 250 293
54% 55% 58% 53% 56% 53% 42% 18% 60% 84% 52% 57%
F G GH
No 447 59 39 30 161 116 43 238 155 45 228 219
45% 44% 40% 44% 42% 47% 55% 81% 39% 15% 47% 42%
D HI I
(DK/NS) 13 1 2 2 5 0 2 5 4 2 6 7
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E E E

2. Have you had a detailed discussion with your family about your final wishes and how you want them carried out?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC [ AB | SKIMN ] ON [ Qc [ ATL 18-3¢ | 3554 ] 55+ Male | Female
A B [¢) D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1002 132 98 69 379 247 77 262 414 306 461 541
Weighted Base 1002 132 97* 68* 380 247 77* 294 395 294 484 518
Yes 520 62 49 38 186 141 45 101 206 203 223 297
52% 47% 51% 56% 49% 57% 58% 35% 52% 69% 46% 57%

G GH J
No 474 69 46 29 190 107 32 189 187 89 258 215
47% 52% 47% 43% 50% 43% 41% 64% 47% 30% 53% 42%

HI I K

(DK/NS) 8 1 2 1 4 0 1 3 2 2 3 6

1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E
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